OP \$65.00 4194273

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fair Trade Enterprise Co., Ltd.		08/18/2014	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FTI Group (Holding) Company Limited	
Street Address:	Oleander Way, 802 West Bay Road	
Internal Address:	Grand Pavilion Commrcl Ctr, PO Box 32052	
City:	Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1208	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4194273	
Registration Number:	3555788	PENGUIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: peterlin@olivetintl.com

Correspondent Name: FTI Group (Holding) Company Limited

Address Line 1: 167 Fu Hsing N Rd, 15FL

Address Line 4: Taipei, TAIWAN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mark Fang, APC

Address Line 1: 400 Camarillo Ranch Rd Ste 203

Address Line 4: Camarillo, CALIFORNIA 93012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Lin
SIGNATURE:	/peterlin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005346 FRAME: 0879

900298647

source=Agreement Trademark Assignment - Penguin RN 4194273 RN 3555788#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005346 FRAME: 0880

TRADEMARK/SERVICEMARK ASSIGNMENT AUGUST 18, 2014

WHEREAS this Assignment is made between <u>FAIR TRADE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.</u> ("Fair Trade"), a Taiwan corporation, with an address at 15FL, 167 Fu Hsing N Road, Taipel, Taiwan, and <u>FTI GROUP (HOLDING) COMPANY LIMITED ("FTI")</u>, a Cayman Island corporation, with an address at Oleander Way, 802 West Bay Road, Grand Pavilion Commrcl Ctr, PO Box 32052; Grand Cayman, KY1-1208, Cayman Islands;

WHEREAS Fair Trade is the exclusive and record owner of the entire right, title and interest in the "Marks" as follows:

- Trademark " () ", IC 018, with Registration Number 4194273

RECORDED: 08/18/2014

- Trademark "PENGUIN", IC 021, with Registration Number 3555788

WHEREAS Fair Trade covenants that it has full power and authority to convey such rights in the Marks and has not executed nor will execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

THEREFORE For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency which is hereby acknowledged, Fair Trade does transfer and assign all rights to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and such Registration, as well as all rights of action against third parties for past infringement and/or dilution. This assignment is exclusively made to FTI and valid as of the date above.

Fair Tryde Enterprise Co., Ltd.

Jerry Moon. Fresident

Title

Fair Trade Enterprise Co., Ltd.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005346 FRAME: 0881